

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :-** TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 167 of 2022

**Applicant :-** Bhawana Agarwal

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Vijay Tripathi,Ajay Pratap Singh

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Om Prakash Tripathi,J.**

Learned counsel for applicant is present.

Put up as fresh on 03.03.2023.

**Order Date :-** 24.1.2023

Sharad/-