

Court No. - 92

Case :- TRANSFER APPLICATION (CRIMINAL) No. - 167 of 2022

Applicant :- Bhawana Agarwal

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Vijay Tripathi, Ajay Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. are present.

Notice has been received unserved with the report that at present, opposite party nos. 2 to 4 are not residing at the given address.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to furnish correct address within a week. Notice be issued thereupon to opposite party nos. 2 to 4 to be served through C.J.M. concerned returnable at an early date. Steps be taken within a week.

List this case on 25.4.2023 as fresh.

Order Date :- 24.3.2023

M. Tarik